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INDIAN LAW INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI

ALL INDIA ADMISSION TEST (LL.M.)

FIRST MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION

GENERAL CATEGORY

2271 ILI/LLM/S60
2578_IL|/LI.M/1293
2365 ILI/LLM/756
2410 ILI/LLM/843
2552 ILI/LLM/1086
2434 1LI/LLM/888
2722 1L/LLM/1370
2700 ILI/LLM/1333
2478 ILI/LLM/968
2548 ILI/LLM/1081
2463 ILI/LLM/934
2791 ILI/LLM/1467
2253 ILI/LLM/522
2780 ILI/LLM/1452
2784 ILI/LLM/1458
2760 ILI/LLM/1422

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

AMIT KUMAR
ANMOL VASHISHT
CHHAYA TYAGI
UMESH BANSAL
SWARIL DANIA
APARNA SINGH
GURUDUTT
NEHMAT BAJWA

K NIDHI MOHAN
DHANENDRA PATEL
SHREY KAPOOR
VARUN YADAV
JASLEEN KAUR
DEEPAK PARASHAR
KUSHAGRA AMAN
SIDDHARTH SIHAG

GENERAL (PwD) CATEGORY

2027 ILI/LLM/44
2624 ILI/LLM/1207

ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA
JATINDER ARORA

OBC (NCL) CATEGORY

2605 ILI/LLM/1171
2377 IL/LLM/783
2794 ILI/LLM/1475
2712 ILI/LLM/1352
2008 ILI/LLM/16
2157 ILI/LLM/343
2411 ILI/LLM/844
2187 ILI/LLM/393
2560 ILI/LLM/1099

2443 ILI/LLM/903
2078 ILI/LLM/164
2302 ILI/LLM/625
2557_IL|}LLM}'1094
2414 ILI/LLM/847
2775 ILI/LLM/1444

2641 ILI/LLM/1229
2310 ILI/LLM/642
2717 1L/LLM/1361

ABHINAV YADAV

TANU YADAV

SAFI IRFANULLAH A

KANCHAN YADAV

MOHD NADEEM

SARJERAO ANKUSHRAQ PADAVALKAR
HIMANI ARYA

SHIVII YADAV

VINIT SINGH

SC CATEGORY

AKANSHA GAUTAM
JATIN KALON
PRIYA SINGH
PRABHAT KUMAR
'RITESH MEHRA
ABHISHEK SIROHA

ST CATEGORY

AVISEK MINJ

NIRAJ SHANKAR LAL MEENA
'BABY LALNUNPUII

J&K CATEGORY (SUPERNUMERARY)

2152 ILI/LLM/336
2683 ILI/LLM/1302

| . '8
B
(Ms. 4yoti Dargyn)

. Controller of Examinations

CHITVI KHORANA
DEEPAK SHARMA

Deputy Registrar

TOTAL
MARKS
(200 MARKS)
136
130
128.75
127.5
123.5
1235
1235
122
122
1215
121
1205
119.25
118.5
118.25
118.25 MERIT (GEN)

oBC

89.5
83.75 MERIT (PwD)

115.25
114.25
111
109.75
108.75
106.5
100.75
97.5
95.75 MERIT (OBC-NCL)

112.75
101.25
99
96
95.75
92.75 MERIT (SC)

98
91.25
85.5 MERIT (ST)

98.25
96.5 MERIT (J&K)

(Mr. ST
Registrar
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. In case of any query, the candidates may contact Dr. A.K. Verma, Deputy Registrar/

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION

LL.M. (ONE YEAR) PROGRAME FOR THE SESSION — 2018-19

The last date for deposit of fee is July 16, 2018 (5.00 P.M.) (except 14" - Saturday & 15" -
Sunday) for the candidates in the First Merit List as above.

The details of the fees as mentioned in the Prospectus at page no. 26 will be accepted through
Demand Draft only (no other mode) drawn in favour of the “Indian Law Institute” payable at
New Delhi during 10.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on all working days (Except Saturday and Sunday),
within the scheduled dates as above.

No other mode of payment (including online payment, RTGS/NEFT, etc.) will be accepted
under any circumstances)

s
Course Fee - 80,000
University Enrolment Fee - 2,000
Security Deposit B 5,000 (Refundable)
Examination Fee - 5,000
Total fees payable at - 92,000

the time of admission

(Ninety Two Thousand Only)

Candidates are to bring all Original Certificates, marksheets starting from Class X onward,
SC/ST/OBC/PwD/J&K certificates, etc., for verification alongwith one set of self attested
photocopies thereof and two passport size photographs.

Candidates are to bring Aadhaar Card (which is mandatory) alongwith one set of self attested
photocopy.

Mandatory Character Certificate from the Institution/ University last attended / Gazetted
Officer.

Migration Certificate from the Institution/ University last attended.

As the course is Full time classroom coaching / research based, candidates serving anywhere have
to produce No Objection Certificate and relieving order from the present employer for pursuing the
course.

Candidates have to make sure that they are eligible for admission to the programme. Any candidate
found not eligible during / after admission will be summarily rejected.

The candidates appearing / appeared in the qualifying examinations shall give an undertaking that
he / she is taking the provisional admission at his / her own risk and they shall submit the final
result qualifying examination by 15.09.2018.

. The classes for LL.M. (One year) programme will start w.e.f. 01.08.2018 (Wednesday).

. Attendance is a strict measure in Indian Law Institute,

Section, ILI at Landline Number 011-23387526.




