			IT LIST FOR ADMISSION		
		GE	NERAL CATEGORY		
SL. NO.	ROLL NO.	APPLICATION NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	TOTAL MARKS (200 MARKS)	
1	2271	ILI/LLM/560	AMIT KUMAR	136	
2	2678	ILI/LLM/1293	ANMOL VASHISHT	130	
3	2365	ILI/LLM/756	CHHAYA TYAGI	128.75	
4	2410	ILI/LLM/843	UMESH BANSAL	127.5	
5	2552	ILI/LLM/1086	SWARIL DANIA	123.5	
6	2434	ILI/LLM/888	APARNA SINGH	123.5	
7	2722	ILI/LLM/1370	GURUDUTT	123.5	
8	2700	ILI/LLM/1333	NEHMAT BAJWA	122	
9	2478	ILI/LLM/968	K NIDHI MOHAN	122	
10	2548	ILI/LLM/1081	DHANENDRA PATEL	121.5	OBC
11	2463	ILI/LLM/934	SHREY KAPOOR	121	
12	2791	ILI/LLM/1467	VARUN YADAV	120.5	
13	2253	ILI/LLM/522	JASLEEN KAUR	119.25	
14	2780	ILI/LLM/1452	DEEPAK PARASHAR	118.5	
15	2784	ILI/LLM/1458	KUSHAGRA AMAN	118.25	
16	2760	ILI/LLM/1422	SIDDHARTH SIHAG	118.25	MERIT (GEN)
		GENER	RAL (PWD) CATEGORY		
1	2027	ILI/LLM/44	ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA	89.5	
2	2624	ILI/LLM/1207	JATINDER ARORA	83.75	MERIT (PwD)
			C (NCL) CATEGORY		
1		ILI/LLM/1171	ABHINAV YADAV	115.25	
2	3,000,000	ILI/LLM/783	TANU YADAV	114.25	
3		ILI/LLM/1475	SAFI IRFANULLAH A	111	
4		ILI/LLM/1352	KANCHAN YADAV	109.75	
5		ILI/LLM/16	MOHD NADEEM	108.75	
6		ILI/LLM/343	SARJERAO ANKUSHRAO PADAVALKAR	106.5	
7		ILI/LLM/844	HIMANI ARYA	100.75	
8		ILI/LLM/393	SHIVJI YADAV	97.5	
9	2560	ILI/LLM/1099	VINIT SINGH	95.75	MERIT (OBC-NCL)
			SCCATECORY		
	2442	0.0	SC CATEGORY		
1		ILI/LLM/903	AKANSHA GAUTAM	112.75	
2		ILI/LLM/164	JATIN KALON	101.25	
3		ILI/LLM/625	PRIYA SINGH	99	
4		ILI/LLM/1094	PRABHAT KUMAR	96	
5		ILI/LLM/847	RITESH MEHRA	95.75	
6	2//5	ILI/LLM/1444	ABHISHEK SIROHA	92.75	MERIT (SC)
			ST CATEGORY	- I	
4	2044	ILI/LLM/1229	AVISEK MINJ	00	
1 2		ILI/LLM/642	NIRAJ SHANKAR LAL MEENA	98	
3		ILI/LLM/1361	BABY LALNUNPUII	20/8422/000	
3	2/1/	ILI/LLIVI/1301	DABT LALIVOIVEOII	85.5	MERIT (ST)
		J&K CATEG	GORY (SUPERNUMERARY)		
1	2152	ILI/LLM/336	CHITVI KHORANA	98.25	
2		ILI/LLM/1302	DEEPAK SHARMA		MERIT (J&K)
		200/10/2018			all alex -
	173	San Muly	(Dr.A. K. Verma) 7)18		KILLEN
	(Ms. Jyo	ti Dargan)	(Dr. A. K. Verma)	(Mr. 5	S. C. Prusty)

INDIAN LAW INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI

## INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION

## LL.M. (ONE YEAR) PROGRAME FOR THE SESSION - 2018-19

- The last date for deposit of fee is July 16, 2018 (5.00 P.M.) (except 14<sup>th</sup> Saturday & 15<sup>th</sup> Sunday) for the candidates in the First Merit List as above.
- 2. The details of the fees as mentioned in the Prospectus at page no. 26 will be accepted through Demand Draft only (no other mode) drawn in favour of the "Indian Law Institute" payable at New Delhi during 10.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on all working days (Except Saturday and Sunday), within the scheduled dates as above.

No other mode of payment (including online payment, RTGS/NEFT, etc.) will be accepted under any circumstances)

		₹	
Course Fee	<b>*</b>	80,000	
University Enrolment Fee	-	2,000	
Security Deposit	-	5,000 (Refundable)	
Examination Fee	2	5,000	
Total Community		***************************************	
Total fees payable at	-	92,000	
the time of admission			
	(Nir	nety Two Thousand Only	

(Ninety Two Thousand Only)

- 3. Candidates are to bring all Original Certificates, marksheets starting from Class X onward, SC/ST/OBC/PwD/J&K certificates, etc., for verification alongwith one set of self attested photocopies thereof and two passport size photographs.
- 4. Candidates are to bring Aadhaar Card (which is mandatory) alongwith one set of self attested photocopy.
- 5. Mandatory Character Certificate from the Institution/ University last attended / Gazetted Officer.
- 6. Migration Certificate from the Institution/ University last attended.
- As the course is Full time classroom coaching / research based, candidates serving anywhere have
  to produce No Objection Certificate and relieving order from the present employer for pursuing the
  course.
- 8. Candidates have to make sure that they are eligible for admission to the programme. Any candidate found not eligible during / after admission will be summarily rejected.
- The candidates appearing / appeared in the qualifying examinations shall give an undertaking that
  he / she is taking the provisional admission at his / her own risk and they shall submit the final
  result qualifying examination by 15.09.2018.
- 10. The classes for LL.M. (One year) programme will start w.e.f. 01.08.2018 (Wednesday).
- 11. Attendance is a strict measure in Indian Law Institute.
- 12. In case of any query, the candidates may contact Dr. A.K. Verma, Deputy Registrar/ Academic Section, ILI at Landline Number 011-23387526.

Registkar, ILI